1. Thinking about the Liberal government under the leadership of Justin Trudeau, from what you have seen, read or heard, would you say that you strongly approve, somewhat approve, somewhat
disapprove or strongly disapprove of their performance?

Male

Female

AGE
35-54

EDUCATION

HS

Post Sec

Univ Grad

Base: All Respondents 1008 464 544 244 400 364 46 192 432 338
Weighted 1008 489 519 281 373 354 91 367 395 155
Strongly approve 217 110 107 80 59 78 14 74 83 47
21% 22% 21% 28% 16% 22% 15% 20% 21% 30%
D * FGH
Somewhat approve 447 214 233 128 177 142 37 163 183 65
44% 44% 45% 46% 47% 40% 41% 44% 46% 42%
*
Somewhat disapprove 160 76 84 43 67 50 19 55 64 23
16% 16% 16% 15% 18% 14% 21% 15% 16% 15%
*
Strongly disapprove 184 89 95 31 70 83 21 75 66 22
18% 18% 18% 11% 19% 23% 23% 21% 17% 14%
C C *
Top2Box (Approve) 664 324 340 208 236 221 51 237 265 111
66% 66% 66% 74% 63% 62% 56% 65% 67% 72%
DE * F
Low2Box (Disapprove) 344 165 179 73 137 133 40 130 130 44
34% 34% 34% 26% 37% 38% 44% 35% 33% 28%
C C I*

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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2. To what extent do you approve or disapprove of the Federal Government's overall management of the Canadian economy?

Male

Gender

Female

AGE
35-54

EDUCATION

HS

Post Sec

Univ Grad

Base: All Respondents 1008 464 544 244 400 364 46 192 432 338
Weighted 1008 489 519 281 373 354 91 367 395 155
Strongly approve 125 84 41 46 36 44 7 49 46 24
12% 17% 8% 16% 10% 12% 8% 13% 12% 16%
B D *
Somewhat approve 469 215 253 144 169 156 40 151 198 80
46% 44% 49% 51% 45% 44% 44% 41% 50% 51%
* G G
Somewhat disapprove 219 92 127 63 94 62 20 90 82 26
22% 19% 24% 22% 25% 18% 22% 25% 21% 17%
E * |
Strongly disapprove 195 98 97 28 74 92 23 77 69 25
19% 20% 19% 10% 20% 26% 26% 21% 18% 16%
C C *
Top2Box (Approve) 594 299 295 190 205 199 47 199 243 104
59% 61% 57% 67% 55% 56% 52% 54% 62% 67%
DE * G
Low2Box (Disapprove) 414 190 224 91 168 154 44 167 152 51
41% 39% 43% 33% 45% 44% 48% 46% 38% 33%
C C * I

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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3. [I know the new the Liberal government could make some mistakes, but | know their heart is in the right place and I'm prepared to give them the benefit of the doubt.]

To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements:

‘ Gender AGE EDUCATION

‘ Total Male Female 18-34 HS Post Sec Univ Grad
A B C D E F G H |

Base: All Respondents 1008 464 544 244 400 364 46 192 432 338

Weighted 1008 489 519 281 373 354 91 367 395 155

| know the new the Liberal government could
make some mistakes, but | know their heart is in

the right place and I'm prepared to give them
the benefit of the doubt.

Strongly agree 186 92 94 73 49 65 13 58 74 41
18% 19% 18% 26% 13% 18% 14% 16% 19% 26%
D * GH
Somewhat agree 450 221 229 123 179 148 43 172 168 67
45% 45% 44% 44% 48% 42% 48% 47% 42% 43%
*
Somewhat disagree 200 85 115 54 83 63 20 73 83 24
20% 17% 22% 19% 22% 18% 22% 20% 21% 16%
*
Strongly disagree 172 91 81 31 63 78 15 63 70 24
17% 19% 16% 11% 17% 22% 16% 17% 18% 15%
c *
Top2Box (Agree) 636 313 323 196 227 213 56 230 242 107
63% 64% 62% 70% 61% 60% 62% 63% 61% 69%
E * H
Low2Box (Disagree) 372 176 196 85 146 141 35 137 153 48
37% 36% 38% 30% 39% 40% 38% 37% 39% 31%
C * |

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/|
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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3. [Canada is in an economic emergency like we were back in 2008.]

To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements:

‘ Gender AGE EDUCATION
‘ Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec Univ Grad
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Respondents 1008 464 544 244 400 364 46 192 432 338
Weighted 1008 489 519 281 373 354 91 367 395 155
Canada is in an economic emergency like we
were back in 2008.
Strongly agree 177 77 100 51 64 62 18 68 69 23
18% 16% 19% 18% 17% 18% 20% 18% 17% 15%
*
Somewhat agree 411 207 204 123 148 141 30 157 170 54
41% 42% 39% 44% 40% 40% 33% 43% 43% 35%
*
|
Somewhat disagree 325 149 175 81 125 118 39 114 119 53
32% 31% 34% 29% 34% 33% 42% 31% 30% 34%
*
Strongly disagree 95 56 39 26 36 33 4 29 38 25
9% 11% 8% 9% 10% 9% 4% 8% 9% 16%
* FGH
Top2Box (Agree) 588 284 304 174 212 203 48 225 238 77
58% 58% 59% 62% 57% 57% 53% 61% 60% 49%
* | |
Low2Box (Disagree) 420 205 215 107 161 151 42 142 157 78
42% 42% 41% 38% 43% 43% 47% 39% 40% 51%
* GH

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/|
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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3. [The more the Liberals involve themselves in Canada's economy, the bigger the mess they will make.]

To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements:

‘ Gender AGE EDUCATION

‘ Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec Univ Grad
A B C D E F G H |

Base: All Respondents 1008 464 544 244 400 364 46 192 432 338

Weighted 1008 489 519 281 373 354 91 367 395 155

The more the Liberals involve themselves in

Canada's economy, the bigger the mess they will

make.
Strongly agree 190 99 91 34 73 83 17 68 78 27
19% 20% 18% 12% 20% 23% 18% 19% 20% 17%
C C *
Somewhat agree 279 143 136 91 114 74 42 102 100 35
28% 29% 26% 32% 30% 21% 46% 28% 25% 22%
E E GHI*
Somewhat disagree 369 153 216 102 132 135 19 143 151 55
37% 31% 42% 36% 35% 38% 21% 39% 38% 36%
A * F F F
Strongly disagree 170 94 76 54 54 62 13 53 65 38
17% 19% 15% 19% 15% 18% 14% 15% 17% 25%
* GH
Top2Box (Agree) 469 242 227 125 187 157 59 170 178 62
47% 50% 44% 44% 50% 44% 65% 46% 45% 40%
GHI*
Low2Box (Disagree) 539 247 292 156 186 197 32 196 217 93
53% 50% 56% 56% 50% 56% 35% 54% 55% 60%
* F F F

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/|
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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3. [Our economy has changed since the federal election, so | don't expect the Liberals to keep the promises they made back then.]

To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements:

‘ Gender AGE EDUCATION

‘ Total Male Female 18-34 HS Post Sec Univ Grad
A B C D E F G H |

Base: All Respondents 1008 464 544 244 400 364 46 192 432 338

Weighted 1008 489 519 281 373 354 91 367 395 155

Our economy has changed since the federal
election, so | don't expect the Liberals to keep

the promises they made back then.

Strongly agree 165 86 80 25 72 69 21 56 68 21
16% 18% 15% 9% 19% 19% 23% 15% 17% 13%
C C *
Somewhat agree 368 175 193 121 130 118 19 132 150 67
37% 36% 37% 43% 35% 33% 21% 36% 38% 43%
E * F F
Somewhat disagree 331 149 182 99 115 117 33 129 122 46
33% 31% 35% 35% 31% 33% 37% 35% 31% 30%
*
Strongly disagree 144 79 65 37 56 50 17 50 55 21
14% 16% 12% 13% 15% 14% 19% 14% 14% 14%
*
Top2Box (Agree) 533 261 273 145 202 187 40 187 218 88
53% 53% 53% 52% 54% 53% 44% 51% 55% 56%
*
Low2Box (Disagree) 475 228 246 136 171 167 51 179 177 68
47% 47% 47% 48% 46% 47% 56% 49% 45% 44%
*

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/|
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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3. [I'm confident that the Liberal government can steer Canada away from entering into another recession in 2016.]

To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements:

‘ Gender AGE EDUCATION

‘ Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec Univ Grad
A B C D E F G H |

Base: All Respondents 1008 464 544 244 400 364 46 192 432 338

Weighted 1008 489 519 281 373 354 91 367 395 155

I'm confident that the Liberal government can

steer Canada way from entering into another

recession in
Strongly agree

102 57 45 43 34 25 10 34 41 17
10% 12% 9% 15% 9% 7% 11% 9% 10% 11%
E *
Somewhat agree 467 220 247 146 173 147 39 177 176 76
46% 45% 48% 52% 46% 42% 43% 48% 44% 49%
E *
Somewhat disagree 262 126 136 66 100 96 26 91 108 38
26% 26% 26% 23% 27% 27% 28% 25% 27% 24%
*
Strongly disagree 176 86 91 27 65 85 16 66 70 25
17% 18% 17% 9% 17% 24% 18% 18% 18% 16%
C C *
Top2Box (Agree) 569 277 292 189 207 173 49 210 217 93
56% 57% 56% 67% 56% 49% 54% 57% 55% 60%
DE *
Low2Box (Disagree) 439 212 227 92 166 181 42 157 178 62
44% 43% 44% 33% 44% 51% 46% 43% 45% 40%
C C *

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/|
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
Table of Contents




